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A D M I S S I O N 
UNDERGRADUATE COURSE IN PHILOSOPHY

SESSION 2024 - 2025
 The Lists are provisional and is subject to:

i. fulfilling the eligibility criteria as notified earlier.
ii. verification  of  the  equivalence  of  marks/degrees  from  other

Boards/Councils  to  those  of  the  West  Bengal  council  of  Higher
Secondary  Education  /Other  equivalent  Board/Council,  wherever
applicable.

iii. correction in the merit position due to error, if any.

 All admissions are provisional.

 As per the order of Govt. of West Bengal [order no: 354-Edn(CS)/10M-
95/14 dated 02/6/2023], provisional admission of a candidate will stand
cancelled  if  the  documents  are  found  not  in  conformity  with  the
declaration in the forms submitted on-line at the time of verification.

 If at the time of counselling/admission and verification of marks, it is
found by the university authority that 

 a student does not satisfy the eligibility criteria, s/he will not be
considered for admission, even if he/she is provisionally selected
for admission.

 a  student  does  not  have  completed result  at  +2 level,  his/her
application  shall  be  cancelled  even  if  he/she  is  provisionally
selected for admission.

 a  candidate  has  already  graduated  from  a  college  with  a
Bachelors degree,  her/his application shall be cancelled even if
he/she is provisionally selected for admission, since s/he cannot
enrol herself/himself for another Bachelors degree course.

 a  student  had  entered  incorrect  marks  in  his/her  on-line
application form, his/her rank position in the selection/merit list
provided below shall be revised and corrected accordingly on the
basis of actual marks obtained in the examination concerned. 

 Those  candidates  who  have  already  been  admitted  to  any  
autonomous  college/institution  or  college/institution  affiliated  to
other universities 

(a) in a Bachelor’s Course in the current session (2024- 25), shall
be  required  to  produce  a  withdrawal/cancellation  certificate
from  the  college/institution  concerned  at  the  time  of
counselling/admission to this university. If they are unable to submit
it  at  the  time  of  counselling/admission,  they  may  apply  to  the
Principal Secretary, Faculty of Arts for extension of time. Under no
circumstances such candidates will be allowed to submit the
“withdrawal  certificate/  cancellation certificate” after  7  days
after  admission,  failing  of  which his/her  admission  shall  be
cancelled;

(b) in a Bachelor’s Course in the session 2023-24 or before, shall
be required to submit an affidavit (on a Non-Judicial Stamp
Paper) at the time of counselling/admission to this university that
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that  s/he  will  be  de-registering  from  that  course.  Proof  of
application  of  de-registration/cancellation  from  the  course
concerned must be submitted within 7 days after admission ,
failing of which her/his admission will be cancelled.

 Those candidates who have completed their 10+2 in 2023 or before
but have NOT taken admission in any undergraduate course, must
submit an affidavit (on a Non-Judicial Stamp Paper) that they are
not registered in any other day course anywhere/elsewhere, failing of
which her/his admission will be cancelled. 

 SC/ ST/ OBC A/ OBC B/ PD/ EWS quota as per rules.

 No separate intimation will be sent to individual candidates.

 Candidates are to take admission in one subject only, even if their names
appear  in  more  than  one  list.  He/she  will  be  permitted  to  transfer  to
another subject if his/her turn comes in the merit order.

 If  a  candidate  fails  to  appear  on  the  specified  date  and  at  the
specified time for admission, the next candidate in order of merit
will be considered for admission.

 Candidates will be required to bring the following documents at the
time of counselling/admission:

A) A print out of the on-line application.
B) Admit card of written admission test.
C) 2 (two) recent passport size photographs.
D) All original marksheets, certificates including SC/ST/OBC A/OBC

B/PD/ EWS certificates from competent authorities in the names
of the candidates themselves where applicable, are to be shown at
the time of interview for verification.

E) Candidates admitted under OBC A/B categories must submit a
Non-Creamy Layer (NCL) certificate. The certificate should not be
issued earlier than one year from the date of advertisement.

F) Candidates admitted under OBC A/B categories must submit an
undertaking on a Rs.10/- non-judicial Stamp paper, stating that
their admission will be revoked if their OBC certificate becomes
invalid in future. (Click here)

G) The Madhyamik Admit Card/Certificate (for age verification).
H) attested copies of all marksheets, certificates, Madhyamik Admit

Card/Certificate (for age verification) are to be sumitted at the
time of admission.

I) Parents/Guardian's income certificate issued by the employer with
office seal for the employed person and for others by an officer of
the State Govt. in the rank of B.D.O or above in the district/ their
equivalent counterparts (Group-A Officer).

J) If  the  provisionally  selected  candidate  has  completed  his/her
10+2 in 2023 or  before  but have NOT taken admission in any
undergraduate  course: An  affidavit  (on  a  non-Judicial  Stamp
Paper)  that  he/she  is  not  registered  in  any  other  day-course
anywhere/elsewhere (CLICK HERE for format).

K) Anti  Ragging  Undertaking  by  student  and  his/her  Parent/
Guardian (CLICK HERE).

 Hostel  accommodation  is  very  limited.  However,  outstation  candidates  may
apply to the Dean of Students for hostel accommodation. Interested candidates are
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advised to enclose the following documents along with the filled-in application form
(Click  here  for  Hostel  Form)  for  Hostel  Boardership  to  submit  on  the  day  of
counselling/ admission:

i. Attested copy of voter identity card (EPIC)/Residential certificate issued by
Gazetted officer/ Employer.
ii.  Income certificate from the employer (with official  seal)  for  the employed
person.
For others: for the purpose of determining the Annual Income of the parents/
guardians of the student an officer of the State Govt. in the rank of B.D.O or
above in the district/ their equivalent counterparts (Group-A Officer) elsewhere
will  be  competent  to  issue  Income Certificate  to  be  issued  to  each  of  such
students.
iii. SC/ ST/ PWD/ OBC-A/ OBC-B certificate, if applicable.
iv. Copy of the Ration Card.

Schedule of   Verification  / Admission  

S U B J E C T DATE

(for all categories
except PD & Sports)

TIME

PHILOSOPHY August 2 , 2024
Reporting at

11:00am

Venue:  Prof.  Anita  Banerjee  Memorial  Hall  (Ground Floor,  U.G Arts
Building, Jadavpur University, Kolkata-32).

Number of Seats

General SC ST OBC A OBC B PD EWS

39 18 5 8 6 1 4

Note: 

1. As  per  circular  Nos.  BC-16014/1/82-SC  dt.06/08/1984  & BCD-1,
D.O.12017/11/89-SCD(R.CELL) dt.09/01/1990 and 1465–BCW/MR–67/10
dt.30/04/2010 from the Government of West Bengal, Scheduled Castes/
Scheduled Tribes of the states other than West Bengal are not entitled
to get the benefit of reserved quota in educational institutions in West
Bengal,  unless  they  can  produce  a  domicile  certificate  of  10-year
residency in West Bengal issued by competent authority.

2. Persons  with  40%  or  more  disability  will  only  be  considered  for
admission under PD category under RPD Act, 2016.

3. The candidates who will be provisionally selected under the OBC- A and
OBC- B categories must produce an OBC certificate (the date of issue
of the certificate should not be earlier than  May 2023) issued by the
competent authority that clearly indicates (i) the category (A or B) they
belong to; (ii) that they do not belong to creamy layer of the society, at
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the time of counselling/ admission.

4. OBC-A and OBC-B candidates of the states other than West Bengal are
not  entitled  to  get the  benefit  of  reserved  quota  in  educational
institutions  in  West  Bengal,  unless  they  can  produce  a  domicile
certificate of  10-year residency in West  Bengal  issued by competent
authority.

5. Candidates  admitted  under  OBC  A/B  categories  must  submit  an
undertaking on a Rs.10/- non-judicial Stamp paper, stating that their
admission will be revoked if their OBC certificate becomes invalid in
future.

6. Reservation under Economically Weaker Sections (EWSs) will be
as  per  notification  no.  339-Edn  (CS)/OM-74L/2023  dated  26th

May, 2023 from Government of West Bengal.

7. The EWS certificate of 2024- 25 financial year is only valid for
admission in this academic session.

XIII.   Verification  /Admission Process:  

 Names of candidates in the provisional merir list will be called on
02/8/2024 at 11 am. If any candidate fails to turn up when his/her
name is called the seat will be offered to the next candidate in
the  list  and  that  candidate  shall  NOT  be  allowed  to  take
admission to this course later. The process will continue till the
vacant  seats  are  filled  up.  The  rest  of  the  candidates  should
record their attendance.

XIV. CLASSES WILL BEGIN ON AUGUST 5, 2024 AT 11 AM.

 The candidates admitted to  Undergraduate course in Philosophy should
have  at  least  50%  attendance  of  total  classes  held  during  first  seven(7)
warking days, failing which his/her studentship will be treated as cancelled
without further reference.

 The admitted students must have at least 60% attendance in each course
during the entire semester to be eligible for appearing in the Semester
examination as per the Examination Rules of the University.

It is being brought to the notice of all concerned that Ragging is not only a
social evil but also a penal offence. Any student/s indulging in ragging of any
student/s  including  freshers  during  admission  /  interview  and  /  or
subsequently at the hostel or in the class or in the corridors or anywhere
inside and outside of  the campus, shall  be severely dealt  with on pain of
punishment ranging from loss of academic year / loss of hostel boardership
to expulsion from the university itself. Reporting to the Police Station may
also be made in addition to the above punishment. The University is to follow
all the directives of the “UGC REGULATION ON CURBING THE MENACE OF
RAGGING  IN  HIGHER  EDUCATIONAL  INSTITUTIONS,  2009  under  the
direction of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India.  The “UGC REGULATION
ON  CURBING  THE  MENACE  OF  RAGGING  IN  HIGHER  EDUCATIONAL
INSTITUTIONS,  2009’  as  well  as  the  names  and  phone  numbers  of  the
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members  of  the  Anti-Ragging  Committee  and  Anti-Ragging  Squad  are
available in the following link; 

Click here for UGC & JU Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging.

FEES TO BE DEPOSITED AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

   1 TUITION @ RS.75/- X 12 (FOR ONE YEAR) RS.900.00
2 SESSION CHARGE RS.50.00
3 ADMISSION RS.100.00
4 REGISTRATION RS.25.00
5 LIBRARY DEPOSIT RS.50.00
6 HEALTH CARD RS.10.00
7 SPORTS RS.100.00

TOTAL RS.1235.00

If a student cancels his/her admission, he/she may apply for refund of the fees.
The  fees  will  be  refunded  as  per  the  D.O no.-F.2-71/2022  (CPP-II)   dated
03/7/2023) by UGC. Refund of fees may take some time.
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Provisional   Merit List  
The  lists  are  provisional,  based  on  the  information  submitted  by  the
applicants and  is  subject  to  fulfill  the  eligibility  criteria  in  respective
categories as notified earlier.

Category - General

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Category

1 106100086 RIMPA KARAR 97 37.75 86.25 General
2 106100217 SNEJUTI ROY 95.75 35 82.88 General
3 106100093 ANWESHA CHAKRABORTY 97.5 32.25 81 General
4 106100051 SANJANA DAS 95 33.41 80.91 General
5 106100095 JITENDRA KUMAR 95.5 30.75 78.5 General
6 106100204 SRIJITA ROY 77.25 39.5 78.13 General
7 106100120 SUBHADEEP GANGULY 92 32 78 EWS
8 106100062 ARITRI GHOSH 83.25 35.25 76.88 General
9 106100188 SOHAN BHATTACHARYA 88 32.5 76.5 General
10 106100149 PRITAM SADHUKHAN 86.5 32.75 76 OBC B
11 106100177 ADITI SARKAR 82.5 34.5 75.75 EWS
12 106100021 SHARMILI MONDAL 95.75 27.16 75.04 General
13 106100114 SUDIPTO SARKAR 87.75 30.5 74.38 SC
14 106100268 SHAUNKHAMALA BANERJEE 76.25 36 74.13 General
15 106100221 ALMAMON GAZI 94 27 74 OBC B
16 106100222 AGNIBHA DEY 88 29.5 73.5 General
17 106100159 SUBHASHREE GHOSH 92.75 27.08 73.46 General
18 106100161 TURNI RAY CHAUDHURI 92.25 26.74 72.87 General
19 106100273 MUNSHI ROHAN AHMED 90.5 27.58 72.83 General
20 106100060 ANKITA SAHA 87.25 28.5 72.13 General
21 106100181 PRANATI DAS 85.5 28 70.75 General
22 106100262 KARABI SARDAR 91.25 25 70.63 SC
23 106100094 PAUSHALEE PAUL 76 32.08 70.08 General
24 106100260 SNEHA SARKAR 79.25 30.08 69.71 SC
25 106100252 RANJAN MUNDA 77.75 30.75 69.63 ST
26 106100160 SHIVEN HANG SUBBA 80.75 28.66 69.04 ST
27 106100018 SNEHA RAY 85.5 26.25 69 General
28 106100173 PROMITA DUTTA 75.5 31 68.75 General
29 106100098 JANAK KARMAKAR 97.5 19.91 68.66 OBC B
30 106100074 ASHMITA GHOSH 91 22.83 68.33 General
31 106100251 SNEHASISH MONDAL 74.5 31 68.25 EWS
32 106100102 ARGHYA HAZRA 73.75 31.25 68.13 General
33 106100059 SAYAN BARMAN 90.5 22.66 67.91 SC
34 106100223 NAYAN SARDAR 79.5 28 67.75 ST
35 106100283 SUBHENDU BAIRAGI 94.25 20.25 67.38 SC
36 106100019 TIRTHANKAR BOSE 72.25 31.24 67.37 General
37 106100270 SREEJA BHATTACHARYAY 85.5 24.5 67.25 General
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38 106100141 ANANNA GHOSH 82.75 25.58 66.96 OBC B
39 106100001 KOYEL NAYEK 83.25 25.07 66.7 SC
40 106100117 JINIA SK 87 23.15 66.65 General
41 106100165 SHRABANI PATAR 90.75 20.91 66.29 OBC B
42 106100278 SAYANTAN SARKAR 72 30.25 66.25 General
43 106100209 SWARNAVA AICH 75 28.75 66.25 General
44 106100002 SAYANTO GUHA 68.75 31.75 66.13 General
45 106100205 TUHINA KHATUN 80.75 25.75 66.13 OBC A
46 106100241 SOUMILI DAS 90.5 20.4 65.65 SC
47 106100155 ABHINAB DAS 78 26.58 65.58 General
48 106100207 ARUNIKA DAS GUPTA 88.25 21.41 65.54 General
49 106100158 NIHA DAS 89.5 20.75 65.5 General
50 106100142 PRATIP ROY 83.75 23.5 65.38 General
51 106100213 ANKITA ROY 86 22.14 65.14 OBC B
52 106100218 ADITYA KURMI 74.75 27.32 64.7 OBC B
53 106100138 ASISH KHARIA 93.5 17.58 64.33 ST
54 106100015 ABHIK GANGULY 74.25 27 64.13 General
55 106100303 AVIRUP GHOSH 76.25 26 64.13 General
56 106100287 RIMITA PAUL 91.5 18.25 64 General
57 106100031 JAYANTI PYNE 90.25 18.66 63.79 General
58 106100232 PALLABI PATRA 85.5 20.5 63.25 General
59 106100110 SUDESHNA HALDER 85.25 20.25 62.88 SC
60 106100280 DEBASIS DASGUPTA 75 25.25 62.75 General
61 106100261 DIPIKA MONDAL 85.5 20 62.75 SC
62 106100101 PRITAM BANERJEE 89 18.1 62.6 General
63 106100107 SAYAN CHATTERJEE 81.5 21.66 62.41 General
64 106100082 GARGI BARMAN 90.75 16.5 61.88 SC
65 106100026 DIPSHIKHA KHAN 78.25 22.5 61.63 SC
66 106100147 PAWLI GUHA ROY 79.5 21.16 60.91 General
67 106100115 TRISHA MONDAL 86.75 17.5 60.88 SC
68 106100004 ARIJIT BISWAS 70.25 25.5 60.63 General
69 106100284 SUKITA KISKU 79 20.75 60.25 ST
70 106100069 SHUBHOJIT MONDAL 86 16.25 59.25 SC
71 106100052 SWETA MUNDA 82.25 18 59.13 ST
72 106100193 ARPITA SARDDAR 87.5 15.08 58.83 ST
73 106100040 DIPIKA HAZRA 75 21.32 58.82 OBC B
74 106100169 DEBJANI SARDAR 60.25 28.49 58.62 ST
75 106100174 RAUMAK PAUL 69.5 23.83 58.58 General
76 106100192 SUKANYA SAMANTA 78 19.2 58.2 General
77 106100127 RAJDIP SARKAR 78 19 58 SC
78 106100111 BHASKAR PRAMANIK 80.25 17.25 57.38 SC
79 106100233 MOHAMMAD JISHAN 79.5 17.33 57.08 General
80 106100199 BARIKA SARKAR 81.5 16.08 56.83 General
81 106100202 ANIT HALDER 70.5 21.5 56.75 SC
82 106100230 MEHERUDDIN SK 62.25 25.5 56.63 General
83 106100011 SAMPRITI DEY 67 23 56.5 General
84 106100201 SAMRIDDHA RAHA ROY 73 20 56.5 General
85 106100090 RIMITA GAYEN 78 17.5 56.5 SC
86 106100254 BIDYANANDA SINGHA 86 13.5 56.5 SC
87 106100293 ARPITA NASKAR 84.75 13.25 55.63 SC

BA Philosophy 7



88 106100122 ISHANI SAMANTA 74.75 18.21 55.59 General
89 106100112 SOVON MALLICK 83.5 13.75 55.5 OBC B
90 106100038 RUMPI SARKAR 81.25 14.82 55.45 SC
91 106100135 AAYUSH KHATI 68 21.41 55.41 SC
92 106100190 SARANYA PAUL 76 17.16 55.16 General
93 106100228 SANAULLA SK 77.5 16 54.75 General
94 106100171 SHRABANI DAS 81.25 13.82 54.45 General
95 106100212 SURAJIT SENAPATI 64.5 21.82 54.07 SC
96 106100164 PRARTHANA BASUNIA 87.25 10.41 54.04 SC
97 106100191 PANCHASREE DAS 85.25 11.3 53.93 SC
98 106100092 CHANDRIKA MAHATA 65.5 21 53.75 OBC B
99 106100184 ARMAN SK 84 11.75 53.75 General
100 106100310 SAYAN MONDAL 92.25 7.58 53.71 SC
101 106100099 HAMID ALI 88.75 9 53.38 OBC A
102 106100256 SUCHANA GHOSH 65 20.75 53.25 General
103 106100041 PRIYA DEY 71 17.5 53 General
104 106100049 BIDYUT PATUA 72.75 16.5 52.88 ST
105 106100039 BIKRAM SARDAR 79.75 12.65 52.53 SC
106 106100257 SANGBID KUNDU 59 21.91 51.41 General
107 106100109 RAJESH GHOSH 79.75 11.25 51.13 OBC B
108 106100123 DIPANWITA MONDAL 71 14.75 50.25 SC
109 106100083 SOMNATH KUMAR DAS 74 13.25 50.25 SC
110 106100119 PAPIYA BISWAS 65.25 16.66 49.29 SC
111 106100214 MINAKSHI BISWAS 73.5 12.49 49.24 General
112 106100103 JAGRITI BISWAS 54.5 21.74 48.99 SC
113 106100255 BIKRAM SINGHA 75.75 11 48.88 SC
114 106100105 ANJALI KUMARI SHAW 70.5 13.58 48.83 General
115 106100265 SAMIR BASKEY 65.25 15.5 48.13 ST
116 106100072 RAMKRISHNA GOSWAMI 71.75 12.25 48.13 General
117 106100176 SURESH DAS 72.25 12 48.13 SC
118 106100272 ARITRIYA HEMBRAM 72.75 11.5 47.88 ST
119 106100157 KHOKAN MANDI 78 5 44 SC
120 106100121 SAMARPITA NAIYA 59.25 13 42.63 SC
121 106100245 PARAMBRATA HALDER 54.5 14.66 41.91 SC
122 106100235 MILON SARDDAR 60 10 40 ST
123 106100286 SOHEL KHAN 66.75 5.75 39.13 General
124 106100096 SUJATA MURMU 56.75 10.66 39.04 ST
125 106100108 RIMI BALA 56.75 9.83 38.21 SC
126 106100301 JIT DAS 52 5.75 31.75 SC
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Category -   SC  

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Remarks

1 106100114 SUDIPTO SARKAR 87.75 30.5 74.38
2 106100262 KARABI SARDAR 91.25 25 70.63
3 106100260 SNEHA SARKAR 79.25 30.08 69.71
4 106100059 SAYAN BARMAN 90.5 22.66 67.91
5 106100283 SUBHENDU BAIRAGI 94.25 20.25 67.38
6 106100001 KOYEL NAYEK 83.25 25.07 66.7
7 106100241 SOUMILI DAS 90.5 20.4 65.65
8 106100110 SUDESHNA HALDER 85.25 20.25 62.88
9 106100261 DIPIKA MONDAL 85.5 20 62.75
10 106100082 GARGI BARMAN 90.75 16.5 61.88
11 106100026 DIPSHIKHA KHAN 78.25 22.5 61.63
12 106100115 TRISHA MONDAL 86.75 17.5 60.88
13 106100069 SHUBHOJIT MONDAL 86 16.25 59.25
14 106100127 RAJDIP SARKAR 78 19 58
15 106100111 BHASKAR PRAMANIK 80.25 17.25 57.38
16 106100202 ANIT HALDER 70.5 21.5 56.75
17 106100090 RIMITA GAYEN 78 17.5 56.5
18 106100254 BIDYANANDA SINGHA 86 13.5 56.5
19 106100293 ARPITA NASKAR 84.75 13.25 55.63
20 106100038 RUMPI SARKAR 81.25 14.82 55.45
21 106100135 AAYUSH KHATI 68 21.41 55.41
22 106100212 SURAJIT SENAPATI 64.5 21.82 54.07
23 106100164 PRARTHANA BASUNIA 87.25 10.41 54.04
24 106100191 PANCHASREE DAS 85.25 11.3 53.93
25 106100310 SAYAN MONDAL 92.25 7.58 53.71
26 106100039 BIKRAM SARDAR 79.75 12.65 52.53
27 106100123 DIPANWITA MONDAL 71 14.75 50.25
28 106100083 SOMNATH KUMAR DAS 74 13.25 50.25
29 106100119 PAPIYA BISWAS 65.25 16.66 49.29
30 106100103 JAGRITI BISWAS 54.5 21.74 48.99
31 106100255 BIKRAM SINGHA 75.75 11 48.88
32 106100176 SURESH DAS 72.25 12 48.13
33 106100157 KHOKAN MANDI 78 5 44
34 106100121 SAMARPITA NAIYA 59.25 13 42.63
35 106100245 PARAMBRATA HALDER 54.5 14.66 41.91
36 106100108 RIMI BALA 56.75 9.83 38.21
37 106100301 JIT DAS 52 5.75 31.75
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Category -   ST  

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Remarks

1 106100252 RANJAN MUNDA 77.75 30.75 69.63
2 106100160 SHIVEN HANG SUBBA 80.75 28.66 69.04
3 106100223 NAYAN SARDAR 79.5 28 67.75
4 106100138 ASISH KHARIA 93.5 17.58 64.33
5 106100284 SUKITA KISKU 79 20.75 60.25
6 106100052 SWETA MUNDA 82.25 18 59.13
7 106100193 ARPITA SARDDAR 87.5 15.08 58.83
8 106100169 DEBJANI SARDAR 60.25 28.49 58.62
9 106100049 BIDYUT PATUA 72.75 16.5 52.88
10 106100265 SAMIR BASKEY 65.25 15.5 48.13
11 106100272 ARITRIYA HEMBRAM 72.75 11.5 47.88
12 106100235 MILON SARDDAR 60 10 40
13 106100096 SUJATA MURMU 56.75 10.66 39.04

Category –   OBC A  

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Remarks

1 106100205 TUHINA KHATUN 80.75 25.75 66.13
2 106100099 HAMID ALI 88.75 9 53.38

Category –   OBC B  

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Remarks

1 106100149 PRITAM SADHUKHAN 86.5 32.75 76
2 106100221 ALMAMON GAZI 94 27 74
3 106100098 JANAK KARMAKAR 97.5 19.91 68.66
4 106100141 ANANNA GHOSH 82.75 25.58 66.96
5 106100165 SHRABANI PATAR 90.75 20.91 66.29
6 106100213 ANKITA ROY 86 22.14 65.14
7 106100218 ADITYA KURMI 74.75 27.32 64.7
8 106100040 DIPIKA HAZRA 75 21.32 58.82
9 106100112 SOVON MALLICK 83.5 13.75 55.5
10 106100092 CHANDRIKA MAHATA 65.5 21 53.75
11 106100109 RAJESH GHOSH 79.75 11.25 51.13
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Category –   EWS  

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Remarks

1 106100120 SUBHADEEP GANGULY 92 32 78
2 106100177 ADITI SARKAR 82.5 34.5 75.75
3 106100251 SNEHASISH MONDAL 74.5 31 68.25

(* The following principle will be applied to determine merit position of the candidates who
have secured same score:

First Level: Marks obtained in written admission test.

Second Level: Aggregate marks obtained in class 10th Board Examination.)

Category –   PD  

The following candidates applied under PD category:

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Remarks

1 106100157 KHOKAN MANDI 78 5 44

 Person  with  disability  above  40%  or  more  will  only  be  considered  for
admission under PD category under RPD Act, 2016.

 July 16,  2024 at  2:00  pm: Applicants  under  PD  category for
admission to U.G. course in Philosophy for the session 2024- 25 will have to
appear  before an  expert  committee constituted  by  the  University,  Prof.
Anita  Banerjee  Memorial  Hall (Ground  Floor,  U.G  Arts  Building),
Jadavpur  University  (Main  Campus). They  are  advised  to  bring  their
original  Disability  certificate  and  Handicapped  I-Card  issued  by
relevant authority.
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